But, like, I've changed a bit". 

Weight loss, despite appearing in some reports, was not the main change 

mentioned, as in the case of subject 7: "I don't remember my weight when I started this 

treatment, but when... I think it was last week, when I checked it, I was one hundred and 

six (106) and before, last year, I was almost one hundred and twenty-five (125) 

(MU16ADO7)". Among the participants, three referred to weight loss in an objective way, 

relating it to the loss of measurements. They perceived themselves as losing weight, 

feeling good and happy, reviewing how they were compared to how they were.